BOARD OF ASSESSMENT

APPEALS
(203) 563-0121

TOWN HALL

238 Danbury Road
Wilton, Connecticut 06897

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
MONDAY, APRIL 12, 2021
VIA TELECONFERENCE

MEETING MINUTES

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: ROBERT ZSUNKAN, DAN FALTA, ROBERT WALLACE

Call to order
The meeting was called to order at 5:22pm by Chairperson Zsunkan

Appeal Hearings:

CoMm 070722 Townsend-Adams Properties LLC
coM 071311 Townsend-Adams Properties LLC
COM 074404 The Cannon House LLC

Donald K Buxton *
Buxton Services Roofing & Home

PP 6599 Improvement
Martha & James Rendeiro
PP 6569  Sunday Farm
Raymond T Tobiassen
PP 8881  RT Builders LLC
Mariya Malin *
PP 19 dba Wilton Smiles

*No hearing conducted due to appellant not attending hearing.

23

23

15

39

124

89

15

Hubbard Rd Unit B
Hubbard Rd Unit A
Cannon Rd
Danbury Rd
Kellogg Dr

Middlebrook Farm

Old Ridgefield Rd

5:20pm
5:40pm
6:00pm
6:20pm
6:40pm
7:00pm

7:20pm

Having no further business, the meeting was adjourned by Chairperson Zsunkan at 7:30pm, all in favor.

Chairman, Board of Assessment Appeals
Robert Zsunkan



