BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS (203) 563-0121



TOWN HALL 238 Danbury Road Wilton, Connecticut 06897

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS MONDAY, APRIL 12, 2021 VIA TELECONFERENCE

MEETING MINUTES

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: ROBERT ZSUNKAN, DAN FALTA, ROBERT WALLACE

Call to order

The meeting was called to order at 5:22pm by Chairperson Zsunkan

Appeal Hearings:

COM	070722	Townsend-Adams Properties LLC	23	Hubbard Rd Unit B	5:20pm
COM	071311	Townsend-Adams Properties LLC	23	Hubbard Rd Unit A	5:40pm
COM	074404	The Cannon House LLC	15	Cannon Rd	6:00pm
		Donald K Buxton * Buxton Services Roofing & Home			
PP	6599	Improvement	39	Danbury Rd	6:20pm
PP	6569	Martha & James Rendeiro Sunday Farm	124	Kellogg Dr	6:40pm
PP	8881	Raymond T Tobiassen RT Builders LLC	89	Middlebrook Farm	7:00pm
PP	19	Mariya Malin * dba Wilton Smiles	15	Old Ridgefield Rd	7:20pm

^{*}No hearing conducted due to appellant not attending hearing.

Having no further business, the meeting was adjourned by Chairperson Zsunkan at 7:30pm, all in favor.

Chairman, Board of Assessment Appeals Robert Zsunkan